WILLIAM JACOB

ENGINEERING & PROJECT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

William Jacob Management Gets Furie Operating Alaska Extension on Kitchen Light Project in Alaska's Cook Inlet

Houston, TX, September 15, 2013 – William Jacob Management announced today that Furie Operating Alaska, LLC ("Furie Alaska") has extended the contract on the Kitchen Lights Unit (KLU), located in the Cook Inlet, Alaska.

With help from William Jacob Management, Furie seized the opportunity to reopen Alaska's Cook Inlet to new development for the first time in twenty (20) years. William Jacob Management is providing its full-service engineering group for the design of an offshore well test facility, onshore separation plant and tie-ins for future production and pipeline. Along with providing estimates, complete engineering, bid preparation, and construction management the William Jacob Management team is working closely with state agencies to meet permitting requirements for the Kitchen Lights project.

Cook Inlet stretches 180 miles from the Gulf of Alaska to Anchorage in south-central Alaska. Cook Inlet branches into the Knik Arm and Turnagain Arm at its northern end, almost surrounding Anchorage.

"William Jacob Management is excited about the opportunity to work with Furie on the Kitchen Lights project and look forward to executing facility designs to further grow development in the arctic region of Alaska," said William Jacob Management President, Michael Duffy.

About William Jacob Management

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, William Jacob Management, Inc. is an independently owned full life cycle Engineering and Project Management service provider with experience in some of the world's most demanding and complex capital projects in the energy industry. With a multinational workforce and over 375 collective years of executive experience, William Jacob Management offers comprehensive capabilities and world-class expertise in Engineering, Project Management, Procurement, Construction, Commissioning / Startup, Operations, Maintenance and Regulatory Compliance. William Jacob Management serves a global client base in the oil and gas industry with elite proficiency of interfacing drilling and production facilities.

ENSURING SUCCESS FOR HIGH-STAKES CAPITAL PROJECTS. ONSHORE. OFFSHORE. WORLDWIDE.

For more information, visit <u>www.williamjacob.com</u>. SOURCE William Jacob Management, Inc.

Contact: Cynthia M. Bowen, Marketing Manager Tel: 281.497.8617 | cynthia.bowen@williamjacob.com